
If you need to speak to your child’s teacher or assistant principal:

•	 You	may	leave	a	message	at	953-8508.		These	messages	will	be	retrieved	daily	and	delivered	directly	to	the	teacher.		To	maintain	confidentiality,	
leave	only	your	name,	your	child’s	name,	a	number	where	you	can	be	reached	and	the	name	of	the	teacher	for	whom	you	are	leaving	a	message.

• You may send an e-mail directly to the teacher or administrator at his/her e-mail address listed below.

ContaCting teaChers and administrators 

david agnew
Athletic Director/AP
dagnew@lusd.net

Brock alexander
Visual/Performing Arts
balexander@lusd.net

rob allen
Visual/Performing Arts
rallen@lusd.net

Leslie alston
NJROTC
lalston@lusd.net

elizabeth alvarez-Chan
World Languages
ealvarezchan@lusd.net

Keith Anfinson
Strategies/Physical Education
kanfinson@lusd.net

Christopher anklam
Physical Education
canklam@lusd.net

terry asplund
Principal
tasplund@lusd.net

david Bailey
Counselor
dbailey@lusd.net

Lisa Barbieri
Counselor
lbarbieri@lusd.net

marcia Bishop
Strategies
mbishop@lusd.net

melissa Billington
English
mbillington@lusd.net

edward Bobrow
Engineering Academy/Wood 
ebobrow@lusd.net

Fran Bott
English
fbott@lusd.net

Patricia Brooks
English
pbrooks@lusd.net

sarah Buhr
World Languages
sbuhr@lusd.net

Patrick Burdick
Social Science
pburdick@lusd.net

traci Byrd
Physical Education
tbyrd@lusd.net

edith Calderon
English Language Development
ecalderon@lusd.net

michael Canepa
English
mcanepa@lusd.net

roxan Carlson
Strategies
rcarlson@lusd.net

marla Carrillo-Kelly
World Languages
mcarrillokelly@lusd.net

adrian Chavez
Engineering Academy
achavez@lusd.net

stacey Chuck
Science
schuck@lusd.net

Brian Cobb
Mathematics
bcobb@lusd.net

elizabeth Costello
Strategies
ecostello@lusd.net

gigi Connor
Mathematics
gconnor@lusd.net

terry Cunningham-Fisher
Peer Mediation/Safe & Drug-Free Schools
tcunningham@lusd.net

david dabaco
Enginering Academy
ddabaco@lusd.net

Joe damiano
Mathematics
jdamiano@lusd.net

mary damiano
Career & Technical Education
mdamiano@lusd.net

nathan davidson
Visual/Performing Arts
ndavidson@lusd.net

ana de La mora
Math
amora@lusd.net

Fabiola deguzman
World Languages
fdeguzman@lusd.net

dana dickerson
Social Science
ddickerson@lusd.net

Julie dickson
Social Science/Activities Director
jdickson@lusd.net

Charles dougherty
Math
cdougherty@lusd.net

richard edelstein
World Languages
redelstein@lusd.net

scott epperson
Social Science
sepperson@lusd.net

Cathy ettle
Visual/Performing Arts
cettle@lusd.net

Jim Fisher
Strategies
jfisher@lusd.net

Patrick Flanigan
Science
pflanigan@lusd.net

Kristin Florek
Visual/Performing Arts
kflorek@lusd.net

sevrina Flores
Strategies
sflores@lusd.net

heather Fosgate
Strategies
hfosgate@lusd.net

alexander Freitas
English
afreitas@lusd.net

Brian French
Physical Education
bfrench@lusd.net

Kristina garcia
Psychologist
kgarcia@lusd.net

marcus garcia
Mathematics
mgarcia@lusd.net

teresa garcia
Counselor
tgarcia@lusd.net

scott gibson
Strategies
sgibson@lusd.net

Julian girouard
Independent Learning Center
jgirouard@lusd.net

amanda gomez
Assistant Principal
amgomez@lusd.net

Jillian gravelle
Science
jgravelle@lusd.net

gary greeno
Mathematics
ggreeno@lusd.net

Paul griley
English
pgriley@lusd.net

daniel hadsall
Science
dhadsall@lusd.net

Carrie hake
Head Counselor
chake@lusd.net

anthony hall
Physical Education
ahall@lusd.net

Jenifer hancock
Math
jhancock@lusd.net

Joseph hancock
Vice Principal
joehancock@lusd.net

robert harper
Science
rharper@lusd.net

Brianna heinrich
Mathematics
bheinrich@lusd.net

richard hernandez
Social Science
rhernandez@lusd.net

steve hernandez
World Languages
shernandez@lusd.net

elizabeth hodson
English
ehodson@lusd.net

Jocelyn hoff
Math
jhoff@lusd.net

nicholas hohn
Social Science
nhonh@lusd.net



matt huiras
Assistant Principal
mhuiras@lusd.net

akilah Jeffrey
Social Science
ajeffrey@lusd.net

Cody Johnson
Visual/Performaing Arts
cjohnson@lusd.net

Kelly Jensen
Counselor
kjensen@lusd.net

Janet Jorgensen
Strategies
jjorgensen@lusd.net

Brock Kaiser
Strategies
bkaiser@lusd.net

shane Kalbach
Visual/Performing Arts
skalbach@lusd.net

Kory Kambara
Counselor/ASC 
kkambara@lusd.net

Kathleen Keeling
World Languages
kkeeling@lusd.net

Paul Kimball
Visual/Performing Arts
pkimball@lusd.net

Veronica King
Social Science
vking@lusd.net

Ponra Kith
World Languages/ASC
pkith@lusd.net

annette Knowles
Counselor
aknowles@lusd.net

Kenneth Kulm
Social Science
kkulm@lusd.net

merlin Kwon
Social Science
mkwon@lusd.net

elizabeth Laird
Strategies
elaird@lusd.net

shelley Landucci
Math
slanducci@lusd.net

andrew Larsen
Engineering Academy/Metal
alarsen@lusd.net

Jennifer Lifsitz
Science
jlifsitz@lusd.net

angelica Lizarraga
Speech Therapist
alizarraga@lusd.net

imelda Lopez
Science
ilopez@lusd.net

Bayani (ani) Lumagui
English
blumagui@lusd.net

Lars Lundgren
Career & Technical Education
llundgren@lusd.net

sylvia maffuci
Science
smaffucci@lusd.net

monica malloy
Career & Technical Education
mmalloy@lusd.net

Serafino Mariani
World Languages
smariani@lusd.net

gail mcauley
Career & Technical Education
cmcauley@lusd.net

Cathy mcCurdy
Social Science
cmccurdy@lusd.net

Karen meredith
English
kmeredith@lusd.net

Polly miech
Science
pmiech@lusd.net

debra miller
Science
dmiller@lusd.net

Kate min
Social Science
kmin@lusd.net

robert miner
Math
rminer@lusd.net

anna monnich
Career & Technical Education
amonnich@lusd.net

shelly moreira
Strategies
mmoreira@lusd.net

Joel munoz
Visual/Performing Arts
jmunoz@lusd.net

gina murray
English
gmurray@lusd.net

Paula myers
Mathematics
pmyers@lusd.net

thi ngo
Science
tngo@lusd.net

Kelsey nyberg
English
knyberg@lusd.net

Josh oren
English
joren@lusd.net

Jennifer Parkinson
English
jparkinson@lusd.net

Walter Phan
Mathematics
hphan@lusd.net

steven Ponte
Visual/Performing Arts
sponte@lusd.net

Cathy Pope
Library
cpope@lusd.net

Lanisha redic
Counselor
lredic@lusd.net

amber regan
Mathematics
aregan@lusd.net

danielle regan
Science
dregan@lusd.net

Jay rivera
Newspaper/English
jrivera@lusd.net

Bruce roberson
Credit Recovery
broberson@lusd.net

Chris roemer
Physical Education
croemer@lusd.net

Kristin ruffoni
Psychologist
kruffoni@lusd.net

scott sakoda
Mathematics
ssakoda@lusd.net

mike sandler
Physical Education
msandler@lusd.net

Jeanette sandoval
World Languages
jsandoval@lusd.net

Kelly sandstrom
Assistant Principal
kstandstrom@lusd.net

rosalie sauceda
English
rsauceda@lusd.net

Barbara seibert
Career & Technical Education
bseibert@lusd.net

Jeff seibert
Career & Technical Education
jseibert@lusd.net

sarah shankel
Math
sshankel@lusd.net

Chris shary
Visual/Performing Arts
cshary@lusd.net

michelle sierra
English
msierra@lusd.net

michelle singer
Physical Education
msinger@lusd.net

donna smith
Visual/Performing Arts
dsmith@lusd.net

dennis soeur
Science
dsoeur@lusd.net

natalie son
Social Science
nson@lusd.net

Lucinda sypolt
Social Science
lsypolt@lusd.net

Kellen thompson
Social Science
kthompson@lusd.net

Paul thompson
English Language Development
pthompson@lusd.net

melinda tolmie
English
mtolmie@lusd.net

mimi trucco
Career & Technical Education
mtrucco@lusd.net

Carol turcotte
Mathematics
cturcotte@lusd.net

Karen Vallery
Counselor
kvallery@lusd.net

richard Vargas
Social Science
rvargas@lusd.net

nir Vegvaizer
Social Science
nvegvaizer@lusd.net

amy Weiser
Science
aweiser@lusd.net

devyn Weymouth
English
dweymouth@lusd.net

diane Wiese
Physical Education
dwiese@lusd.net

erin Wolf
Visual/Performing Arts
ewolf@lusd.net

Jeff Wright
Career & Technical Education
jwright@lusd.net

renee Wurgler
Social Science
rwurgler@lusd.net

Lynn Yanko
Strategies
lyanko@lusd.net

Leslie Zindel
Strategies
lzindel@lusd.net

alexa Zollinger
Science
azollinger@lusd.net

david Zollinger
English
dzollinger@lusd.net

(Please note: this list was current 
at press time. A frequently updated 
copy of this email list can be 
found online at www.lincolnhigh.
org)


